
ART AND DESIGN 

HIGHER PHOTOGRAPHY 

COURSE PLAN 2022– 2023 
It is important that you keep this in a safe place and refer to it regularly.   Important dates, reviews, hand-ins and 

home works are clearly marked, please transfer these items into your homework diaries for future reference. The 

Photography course consists of two elements 

 70% Practical Assignment (Folio includes planning, development with 8 final images and evaluation) 

 30 % Question Paper 

 

 Week 

beginning 

Course plan Homework Plan 

1 Mon 6th June   

2 Mon 13th June   

3 Mon 20th June   

 Fri 24th June- 

Wed 17th Aug 

Summer Holiday                                                                              

 TERM1   

10 Mon 15th Aug In-Service days Mon 16th and Tues 17th  

Recap basics of using a DSLR 

Exposure  (Shutter/Aperture/ISO) 

WB 

Equipment  

Composition  

 

11 Mon 22nd Aug Lighting and equipment  

Natural and artificial 

 

25th Aug - High/low key  

Using equipment safely 

Additional settings and metering modes 

 

12 Mon 29th Aug Macro/Still Life/Advertising   

13 Mon 5th Sept Wed 7th – Possible Street Photography Glasgow 

Central  

 

14 Mon 12th Sept Assessment - Masters Of Photography 

Introduce genres and styles  

Pupils choose 2 different genres / 2 different styles 

from list of given options   

Plan, gather quality research.  

Choose 2 iconic photographer from list  

 

Write Plan 

Logistics 

 

Collate research 

 

Plan Photoshoot 1   
 

15 Mon 19th Sept                                        Friday 24th September Holiday 

Photograph for assessment 

 

Complete Iconic photographer analysis 

and influences  

2x photographer 2 influences each 



16                                                                                                                    Mon 26th Sept Monday 27th September Holiday 

Contact sheet review Wednesday  

 

Photograph for assessment 

 

Plan photoshoot  

 

Research  

 

Review and annotate shoot 

17 Mon 4th Oct Contact sheet review Monday  

 

Photograph for assessment 

Plan photoshoot  

 

Research  

 

Review and annotate shoot 

 Mon 10th Oct – 

Tue 18th Oct 

October Break  

 

 

 

18 Mon 17th Oct Monday 17th Inservice Day 

Photograph for assessment 

 

Contact sheet review Wednesday  

 

Final Shoot if necessary  

Annotate contact sheet 

 
Review and annotate shoot 

19 Mon 24th Oct Review, choose final images and evaluate  

Submit project for assessment  

 

Annotate contact sheet 

Sub select and annotate best images 

20 Mon 31st Nov Presentation of finals to class  Complete evaluation 

21 Mon 7th Nov Introduce folio.  

Group discussions, look at past examples, go through 

marking scheme 

Research  

 

Planning – Final Assessment 
 

22 Mon 14th Nov Begin Final Assessment 

Plan - outline project, give rationale.  

Gather quality research -  genre and style,  

Choose 2 quality iconic photographers, research, 

include influences.  

Logistic planning and legality research  

Technical planning – equipment/techniques 

Time plan 

Finalise Planning and research 
 

23 Mon 21st Nov Finalise planning and supporting research 

Shoot 1 plan  

 

Conduct Shoot 1  

Review of shoot one on Monday 19th Dec 

 

(Shoot 1 planning must be complete in advance) 

Weekly standard HW 

 

Folio –  

Shoot plans, evaluations, contextual 

research for shoot 

Review and annotation 

 

Conducting photoshoots  

24 Mon 28th Nov Review lesson Monday (one on one review of contact 

sheets. Pupils prepare for this, upload, review and 

choose successful images in advance) 

 

Wed/Friday Folio and shooting – selection and analysis 

Contact sheet print and review    

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning  

25 Mon 5th Dec Complete shoot evaluation and review  

 

Shoot 2  

 

Written Paper Lesson – one period per week  

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 



26 Mon 12th Dec Monday One to one review  

Wed/Friday Folio and shooting – selection and analysis 

Contact sheet print and review   
  

Written Paper Lesson – one period per week 

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

27 Mon 19th Dec Last day Wednesday 22nd 

Monday one to one review.  

Plan photoshoots, complete self- evaluation and image 

analysis  

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

 
Question Paper HW  

 Fri 23rd Dec –

Thurs 5th Jan 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

 

 

28 TERM 2   

29 Mon 2nd Jan Reopen Wednesday 5th 

Shoot 3 Review 

 

Written Paper Lesson – one period per week 

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

 
Question Paper HW 

30 

 

Mon 9th Jan Reopen Tuesday 5th 

Shoot 4 Review 

 

Written Paper Lesson – one period per week 

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

 
Question Paper HW 

31 Mon 16th Jan Shoot 5 Review 

 

Written Paper Lesson – one period per week 

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

 
Question Paper HW 

32 Mon 23th Jan Shoot 6 Review 

 

Written Paper Lesson – one period per week 

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

 
Question Paper HW 

33 Mon 30th Jan                                              In-Service Day Fri 4th Feb  

Shoot 7 Review 

 

Written Paper Lesson – one period per week 

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

 
Question Paper HW 

34 Mon 6th Feb Monday 7th Tuesday 8th Mid Term Holiday 

Shoot 8 Review 

 

Written Paper Lesson – one period per week 

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

 
Question Paper HW 

35 Mon 13th Feb Refine selection and review 
 

Written Paper Lesson – one period per week 

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

 
Question Paper HW 

36 Mon 20th Feb Prepare finals for Print – Edit  

Test Print – 3 print companies minimum 

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

 
Question Paper HW 

37 Mon 27th Feb Folio  

Submit final 8 for print 

Written Paper Lesson – one period per week 

Folio work – analysis, selection and 

future planning 

 
Question Paper HW 

38 Mon 6th Mar   

39 Mon 13th Mar TUE 14th – proposed FASHION SHOW / ART 

EXHIBITION REHEARSAL date 

 

 

40 Mon 20th  Mar  Thursday 23rd – Proposed FASHION SHOW/   

ART EXHIBITION date 

Evaluate and submit digital folio for print 

 



41 Mon 27th Mar Last day Friday 29th  

 

 

 

 Fri 1st April  –

Mon 18th April 

EASTER HOLIDAY  

42 Term 3 

Mon 17th Apr 
                                                        Return Tuesday 19th   

43 Mon 24th Apr                                            
 

  

44 Mon 1st May  Monday 2nd Holiday 

In-service Day – Thursday 5th May 

 

45 Mon 9th May                                                         
                                             

 

46 Mon 16th May   

47 Mon 23rd May Friday 27th May Holiday         

48 Mon 30th May Thursday 2nd and Friday 3rd -  Holiday         

49 Mon 6th June New Timetable Starts   

50 Mon 13th June   

51 Mon 20th June   

52 Mon 27th June   

  LAST DAY OF TERM : Tuesday  28th June  

 


